🛞 EMTELLE

UK_DS_74428

Page 1 of 2 Author: J Terblanche Issue No: C Issue date: 08/04/2021





Product Description

Customer Connection Point (CCP) providing a fibre termination point inside a residential property. The customer connection point comes complete with a pre-installed pigtail, connector and adaptor.

Design Features

- Body manufactured from self-extinguishing ABS.
- 8 Can be fitted directly to a wall or a standard UK 1-gang backbox.
- 🛞 Compact design
- 8 Available space to accommodate second pigtail with connector and adaptor.
- 🛞 Room to accommodate 2x Fusion Slices.
- 8 Room for excess fibre storage
- Sompany Logo to suit customer requirements.
- 🛞 Modern Design

Application Notes

This unit is design as an internal splice point.

Specifications

Dimensions

Width:83 mmDepth:25 mmHeight:105 mm

Materials

Main Body	self-extinguishing ABS rated UL V-0.
Supplied Screws	M4 stainless steel.

Splice tail (pigtail)

Fibre type	Single Mode G.657A2
Connector	SC/APC B grade
Adapter	SC/APC bulkhead adaptor
*Other connectors available on request (Duplex LCAPC)	

This document is intended as a guide only. Whilst the information it contains is believed to be correct, Emtelle can take no responsibility for actions taken based on the information contained in this document. Emtelle reserves the right to make changes to this document without notice. Purchase of Emtelle products does not convey any licence under patents or other intellectual property rights owned by third parties. All sales of product are subject to Emtelle's terms and conditions of sale only, which can be found on Emtelle's website. This document is protected by copyright (c) Emtelle Group [2021]. The products depicted are protected by intellectual property rights and unathorized copying of this document or of our products is prohibited and Emtelle UK Limited will take action to prevent any infringement of its rights and to claim damages for the loss that it suffers. www.emtelle.com



UK_DS_74428

Packaging and Labelling

All products suitably packaged in recyclable materials and clearly labelled with Emtelle Product Code and Description where possible.

END OF SPECIFICATION

This document is intended as a guide only. Whilst the information it contains is believed to be correct, Emtelle can take no responsibility for actions taken based on the information contained in this document. Emtelle reserves the right to make changes to this document without notice. Purchase of Emtelle products does not convey any licence under patents or other intellectual property rights owned by third parties. All sales of product are subject to Emtelle's terms and conditions of sale only, which can be found on Emtelle's website. This document is protected by copyright (c) Emtelle Group [2021]. The products depicted are protected by intellectual property rights. Any unauthorized copying of this document or of our products is prohibited and Emtelle UK Limited will take action to prevent any infringement of its rights and to claim damages for the loss that it suffers. www.emtelle.com